COALTON ELEMENTARY 2023-2024
EMS/EHS

BUS: 69-A

DRIVER: Glory Arbogast

MORNING AM.
LEAVE TERMINAL 6:15
JIMTOWN RD CROSS 151 TURN AROUND AT CHURCH GO BACK TO
JIMTOWN FIRST DRIVEWAY ON LEFT

Kelley 6:29
4™H HOUSE ON LEFT

MILLER 6:30
BOTTOM OF HILL SPLIT RAIL FENCE (ARTIST LANE)

MAYLE 6:31
NEXT DRIVEWAY ON LEFT

TAYLOR 6:32
NEXT DRIVEWAY ON LEFT

STIPES 6:32

NEXT ROAD ON RIGHT
LINWOOD RD (CHICKEN COOP)

DEWEESE 6:33
CONTINUE

SHARP TURN DRIVEWAY ON RT

ALFRED 6:34
SHUMATE DRIVE

SAUERWEIN 6:35
NEXT DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT

REEL 6:35

STOP SIGN TURN LEFT TOWARDS NORTON FIRST HOUSE

ON RIGHT BESIDE FIRE HOUSE

HARE 6:36
PROCEED TO NORTON

FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT

FERRY 6:39
6™ TRAILER ON LEFT

WARE 6:40
BROWN HOUSE ON LEFT 6:41
MARSTILLER DRIVE ON LEFT

ELMORE 6:42
OLD NORTON POST OFFICE 6:43
BRICK ROW 6:44
SCOTTS ROAD 6:45
HADDICKS 6:46
NORTON FLEA MARKET 6:47
RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS 6:49
TURN AROUND PROCEED TO HARDING 6:52
HARDING BUS STOP 6:51

STOP SIGN TURN RIGHT AFTER HITCHEN POST
DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT

DAVIS 6:53
DOWNHILL STOP AT RD ON LEFT

BODKINS 6:54
ELKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:05
TRANSFER ELKINS HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS TO

BUS 72A AMY BURGE. 7:10

COALTON ELEMENTARY 2023-2024
EMS/EHS

BUS: 69-A

DRIVER: Glory Arbogast

SECOND RUN — ELEMENTARY
FIRST PICK UP Harding (4) 7:44
GO TO STOP SIGN TURN RIGHT AFTER HITCHING POST 2NP DRIVE
ON RIGHT
Davis (2) 7:46
Bodkins (4) 7:47
GO TO LIGHT HEAD BACK TOWARD NORTON
TURN LEFT AT STOP SIGN HEAD TOWARD JAIL

RIVERSIDE APTS 7:51
TURN AROUND HEAD TO NORTON

END OF GUARD RAILS ON LEFT SCOTTS ROAD 7:53
BRICK ROW ON RIGHT 7:55
PAST NORTON POST OFFICE IN TURN MARSTILLER DRIVE  7:56
BROWN HOUSE ON RIGHT George 7:56
LAST HOUSE IN NORTON ON LEFT

FERRYS 7:57
SHARP TURN—SMITH FARM ROAD ON LEFT 7:59
AFTER FIRE DEPT FIRST TRAILER ON LEFT-HAYNES 8:01
GO TO COALTON

GO TOWARDS TO OF COALTON

CARTER STREET ON RIGHT 8:03

BACK IN TURN AROUND

BROWN AND CREAM HOUSE ON RIGHT 4™ STREET

HELMICKS 8:05
TURN RIGHT IN FRONT OF COALTON SCHOOL CROSS BRIDGE
FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT

CHEWNING 8:06
STOP SIGN 8:07
GO STRAIGHT FIRST DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT COOPER 8:08
CROSS BRIDGE TURN AROUND AT CHURCH 2NP HOUSE ON RIGHT
GEORGE 8:09
HOUSE ON LEFT

HAMMONDS 8:10
TO COALTON SCHOOL DROP OFF 8:20
BUS TERMINAL 8:25
EVENING P.M.
LEAVE TERMINAL [ELKINS] 2:15
E.H.S. 2:37
E.M.S. 2:50
Harding Bus Stop 3:05
Go to stop sign turn right 2" driveway Davis 3:07
Bodkins 3:08

Go to light at light make a left

proceed towards Norton

At stop sign turn left toward jail.

Riverside Apartments 3:10
Turn around Cross Bridge House on Right (Carr) 3:11
TURN LEFT TO NORTON

HADDICKS 3:12
At end of guard rails on left Scotts Road 3:13
Brick Row 3:13
Norton POST OFFICE 3:14
MARSTILLER DRIVE 3:15

Brown House on Right-- GEORGE 3:16



COALTON ELEMENTARY
EMS/EHS

BUS: 69-A

DRIVER: Glory Arbogast

Trailer on Right-WARE

Last house on left

Proceed toward Coalton

FIRST HOUSE AFTER FIRE DEPT
Hare

Coalton School Park in front of mailbox
3"in line

SECOND RUN - ELEMENTARY

LEAVE COALTON SCHOOL

Top of Coalton Hill turn around

Second House on Right-Carver

Carter Street

House on Corner of 4t" Street
HELMICKS

TURN RT IN FRONT OF SCHOOL CROSS BRIDGE
FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT

CHEWNING

STOP SIGN

GO STRAIGHT FIRST TRAILER ON RIGHT
COOPER

CROSS BRIDGE FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT
HAMMONDS

TURN AROUND AT CHURCH

2P HOUSE ON RIGHT-GEORGE

HEAD TOWARDS NORTON

TRAILER ON TOP OF HILL BEFORE FIRE DEPT
HAYNES

SMITH FARM ROAD

FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT-FERRYS

BROWN HOUSE ON LEFT GEORGE
MARSTILLER DRIVE

Brick Row

Scotts Road on Right drop off onto road
Riverside Apts

Harding Bus Stop

Stop sign turn right after Hitching Post 2™ drive on

Right
DAVIS
BODKINS

BUS TERMINAL

2023-2024

3:16
3:17

3:19

3:35

3:36
3:37

3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:53
3:54

3:55

4:30

COALTON ELEMENTARY
EMS/EHS
BUS: 69-A
DRIVER: Glory Arbogast

2023-2024



