COALTON ELEMENTARY 2023-2024 COALTON ELEMENTARY

EMS/EHS

BUS: 69-A

DRIVER: Glory Arbogast

2023-2024

3:13

3:13

3:14

3:15

3:16

At end of guard rails on left Scotts Road

Brown House on Right-- GEORGE

Brick Row

Norton POST OFFICE

MARSTILLER DRIVE

EMS/EHS BUS: 69-A

DRIVER: Glory Arbogast

MORNING	A.M.	SECOND RUN – ELEMENTARY	
LEAVE TERMINAL	6:15	FIRST PICK UP Harding (4)	7:44
JIMTOWN RD CROSS 151 TURN AROUND AT CHURCH GO		GO TO STOP SIGN TURN RIGHT AFTER HITCHING POST 2ND	DRIVE
JIMTOWN FIRST DRIVEWAY ON LEFT	DACK TO	ON RIGHT	
Kelley	6:29	Davis (2)	7:46
4 TH HOUSE ON LEFT	0.23	Bodkins (4)	7:47
MILLER	6:30	GO TO LIGHT HEAD BACK TOWARD NORTON	
BOTTOM OF HILL SPLIT RAIL FENCE (ARTIST LANE)	0.50	TURN LEFT AT STOP SIGN HEAD TOWARD JAIL	
MAYLE	6:31	RIVERSIDE APTS	7:51
NEXT DRIVEWAY ON LEFT	0.31	TURN AROUND HEAD TO NORTON	
TAYLOR	6:32	END OF GUARD RAILS ON LEFT SCOTTS ROAD	7:53
NEXT DRIVEWAY ON LEFT	0.32	BRICK ROW ON RIGHT	7:55
STIPES	6:32	PAST NORTON POST OFFICE IN TURN MARSTILLER DRIVE	7:56
NEXT ROAD ON RIGHT	0.52	BROWN HOUSE ON RIGHT George	7:56
		LAST HOUSE IN NORTON ON LEFT	, 100
LINWOOD RD (CHICKEN COOP)	6.22	FERRYS	7:57
DEWEESE	6:33	SHARP TURN—SMITH FARM ROAD ON LEFT	7:59
CONTINUE		AFTER FIRE DEPT FIRST TRAILER ON LEFT-HAYNES	8:01
SHARP TURN DRIVEWAY ON RT	6.24	GO TO COALTON	0.01
ALFRED	6:34	GO TO COALTON GO TOWARDS TO OF COALTON	
SHUMATE DRIVE	6.25	CARTER STREET ON RIGHT	8:03
SAUERWEIN	6:35	BACK IN TURN AROUND	8.03
NEXT DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT		BROWN AND CREAM HOUSE ON RIGHT 4 TH STREET	
REEL	6:35	HELMICKS	8:05
STOP SIGN TURN LEFT TOWARDS NORTON FIRST HOUSE		TURN RIGHT IN FRONT OF COALTON SCHOOL CROSS BRI	
ON RIGHT BESIDE FIRE HOUSE		FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT	DGE
HARE	6:36	CHEWNING	8:06
PROCEED TO NORTON		STOP SIGN	8:07
FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT			8:08
FERRY	6:39	GO STRAIGHT FIRST DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT COOPER CROSS BRIDGE TURN AROUND AT CHURCH 2 ND HOUSE O	
6 TH TRAILER ON LEFT			
WARE	6:40	GEORGE	8:09
BROWN HOUSE ON LEFT	6:41	HOUSE ON LEFT	0.10
MARSTILLER DRIVE ON LEFT		HAMMONDS	8:10
ELMORE	6:42	TO COALTON SCHOOL DROP OFF	8:20
OLD NORTON POST OFFICE	6:43	DUC TERMINAL	0.25
BRICK ROW	6:44	BUS TERMINAL	8:25
SCOTTS ROAD	6:45		
HADDICKS	6:46	EVENING	P.M.
NORTON FLEA MARKET	6:47		
RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS	6:49	LEAVE TERMINAL [ELKINS]	2:15
TURN AROUND PROCEED TO HARDING	6:52	<u>E.H.S.</u>	2:37
HARDING BUS STOP	6:51	E.M.S.	2:50
STOP SIGN TURN RIGHT AFTER HITCHEN POST		Harding Bus Stop	3:05
DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT		Go to stop sign turn right 2 nd driveway Davis	3:07
DAVIS	6:53		
DOWNHILL STOP AT RD ON LEFT		Bodkins	3:08
BODKINS	6:54	Go to light at light make a left	
ELKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL	7:05	proceed towards Norton	
TRANSFER ELKINS HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS TO		At stop sign turn left toward jail.	
BUS 72A AMY BURGE.	7:10	Riverside Apartments	3:10
		Turn around Cross Bridge House on Right (Carr)	3:11
		TURN LEFT TO NORTON	
		HADDICKS	3:12
		IIADDICKS	3.12

COALTON ELEMENTARY	2023-2024	COALTON ELEMENTARY	2023-2024
EMS/EHS		EMS/EHS	
BUS: 69-A		BUS: 69-A	
DRIVER: Glory Arbogast		DRIVER: Glory Arbogast	
Trailor on Right WARE	3:16		
Trailer on Right-WARE Last house on left	3:17		
Proceed toward Coalton	3.17		
FIRST HOUSE AFTER FIRE DEPT			
Hare	3:19		
naie	3.19		
Coalton School Park in front of mailbox			
3 rd in line	3:20		

SECOND RUN – ELEMENTARY			
LEAVE COALTON SCHOOL	3:35		
Top of Coalton Hill turn around			
Second House on Right-Carver	3:36		
Carter Street	3:37		
House on Corner of 4th Street			
HELMICKS	3:38		
TURN RT IN FRONT OF SCHOOL CROSS BRIDG	E		
FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT			
CHEWNING	3:39		
STOP SIGN	3:39		
GO STRAIGHT FIRST TRAILER ON RIGHT			
COOPER	3:40		
CROSS BRIDGE FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT			
HAMMONDS	3:41		
TURN AROUND AT CHURCH			
2 ND HOUSE ON RIGHT-GEORGE	3:42		
HEAD TOWARDS NORTON			
TRAILER ON TOP OF HILL BEFORE FIRE DEPT			
HAYNES	3:44		
SMITH FARM ROAD	3:45		
FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT-FERRYS	3:46		
BROWN HOUSE ON LEFT GEORGE	3:47		
MARSTILLER DRIVE	3:47		
Brick Row	3:48		
Scotts Road on Right drop off onto road	3:49		
Diversible Auto	2.54		

3:51

3:53

3:54

3:55

4:30

Riverside Apts

Right **DAVIS**

BODKINS

BUS TERMINAL

Harding Bus Stop

Stop sign turn right after Hitching Post 2nd drive on